Preliminary
  AIC6600
 Off-Line Linear LED Driver
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-6600P-P03  20090309
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500,  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Flexible Voltage Detect.

  AIC6600
  2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION PACKAGE TYPE
R8
(SOP-8)
AIC6600X–XXXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
R8: SOP-8 Exposed Pad (Heat Sink)
Example: AIC6600A-GR8TR
 With 20mA LED current, R8 type
pin configuration in SOP-8 Green
package and TAPE & REEL
packing.
G: GREEN PACKAGE
LED CURRENT
A: 20mA
B: 30mA
8
6
5
7
1
3
2
4
GND
SOP-8 Exposed Pad (Heat Sink)
TOP VIEW
1: NC
2: VS1
3: VS2
4: NC
5: NC
6: GND(TAB)
7: MAIN
8: NC
  AIC6600
  3
  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage .....................................................................................................................................92V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA ......................................................................... -40ºC~85ºC
Operating Maximum Junction Temperature TJ ............................................................................. 150ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG ..................................................................................... -65ºC~150ºC
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 Sec.)......................................................................................... 260ºC
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case        SOP-8 (Exposed Pad) ........................................... 15ºC /W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient   SOP-8 (Exposed Pad)…........................................ 60ºC /W
(Assume no Ambient Airflow, no Heatsink)
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
  AIC6600
  4
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TJ=25°C, unless otherwise specified) (Note 1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Supply Voltage Section
VDD Operation Voltage   5  80 V
Quiescent Current  IQ  120  μA
GND Current  IGND  120  μA
ILED =20mA VREF  0.66  V
Reference Voltage
ILED =30mA VREF  0.99  V
LED Current
AIC6600A-XXXXX ILED  20  mA
LED Current Regulation
AIC6600B-XXXXX ILED  30  mA
LED Current Tolerance   -10  +10 %
String Current Matching   -10  +10 %
Fault Protection